Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

K
3
Type Designation
N
5
A
6
Note: Suffix “NA” in the part number
indicates type “NS-A”.
Suffix
12
■ Features
• Type NS-A, a revised type designation from our
previous type designation of NS for “Class II
equipment,” is recognized and classified as Sub-
Class Y1 Capacitor according to IEC384-14 2nd
Edition by European Safety Regulations.
• The Type NS-A is recognized by UL and CSA
(UL 1414/250 VAC and CSA C22.2 No. 1).
• The Type NS-A can bridge a “reinforced insulation” by
a single capacitor in Class II equipment/apparatus of
EN60065.
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety issues arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation.
Ceramic Disc Capacitors (Type NS-A)
■ Related Standards and Cert ificate Numbers (Type NS-A)
■ Marking
Date codePlant code
560-2
EN132400
LL2
Marking Items
Recognized Marking (Logo or monogram)
Manufacturer’s identification Rated Capacitance
Plant code
Date code
EECKDNB472ME as an example
Type designation
VDE
SEV
Sub-class and rated voltage
according to EN132400
Y1-250V~
NS-A
Examples
SEMKO
FIMKO
NEMKO
DEMKO
UL
CSA
Related Standard
BSI (UK)
VDE (Germany)
SEV (Switzerland)
SEMKO (Sweden)
FIMKO (Finland)
NEMKO (Norway)
DEMKO (Denmark)
UL (USA)
CSA (Canada)
BS415: 1994
BS 415: 1990*
EN132 400: 1994
VDE 560-2*: 1970
EN 132 400: 1994
SEV	 1016*
	 :1959
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
UL1414
CSA C22.2 No. 1
226319
226319
87469
87472
39482
39481
91, 1 10016, 04
95, 1 10016, 06
95, 1 10016, 06
9524071
183536-01
P95102393
304133
E62674
LR58064-11
Y1
—
Y1
Y1
—
—
Y1
—
—
Y1
Y1
Y1
Y1
—
—
250 VAC
400 VAC
250 VAC
250 VAC

K
3
Type Designation
N
5
B
6
Note: Suffix “NB” in the part number
indicates type “NS-B”.
Suffix
12
■ Features
• Type NS-B, a revised type designation from our
previous type designation of NS for “Class I
Equipment,” is recognized and classified as Sub-
Class Y2 capacitor according to IEC384-14 2nd Ed.
by European Safety Regulations.
• The Type NS-B is recognized by UL and CSA
(UL1414/250 VAC and CSA C22.2 No.1).
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety issues arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation.
Ceramic Disc Capacitors (Type NS-B)
■ Related Standards and Cert ificate Numbers (Type NS-A)
■ Marking
Date codePlant code
560-2
EN132400
LL2
Marking Items
Recognized Marking (Logo or monogram)
Manufacturer’s identification Rated Capacitance
Plant code
Date code
EECKDNB472ME as an example
Type designation
VDE
SEV
Sub-class and rated voltage
according to EN132400
Y1-250V~
NS-B
Examples
SEMKO
FIMKO
NEMKO
DEMKO
UL
CSA
Related Standard
BSI (UK)
VDE (Germany)
SEV (Switzerland)
SEMKO (Sweden)
FIMKO (Finland)
NEMKO (Norway)
DEMKO (Denmark)
UL (USA)
CSA (Canada)
BS415: 1994
BS 415: 1990*
EN132 400: 1994
VDE 560-2*: 1970
EN 132 400: 1994
SEV	 1016*
	 :1959
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
EN 132 400: 1994
UL1414
CSA C22.2 No. 1
226319
226319
87471
87470
39482
39481
95, 1 10015, 04
95, 1 10016, 06
95, 1 10016, 06
9524071
183536-02
P95102393
304133
E62674
LR58064-11
Y2
—
Y2
Y2
—
—
Y2
—
—
Y2
Y2
Y2
Y2
—
—
250 VAC
400 VAC
250 VAC
250 VAC